I} Study Programme

GHENT Academic year 2025-2026

UNIVERSITY

Faculty of Arts and Philosophy
Master of Arts in History

Language of instruction: Dutch
Programme version 14

1 General Courses 10 credits

Subscribe to 10 credit units from the following list, with
¢ 5 credit units from the courses with reference *,
« 5 credit units from the courses with reference k.

1 AO001819 Theory of History 5 * 1 Al 150
Berber Bevernage -- Department of History

2 A004041 Research Seminar: Ancient History [en, nl] 5 k 1 A2 150
Andries Johan Zuiderhoek -- Department of History

3 A004042 Research Seminar: Medieval History 5 k 1 Al 150
Steven Vanderputten -- Department of History

4 A004043 Research Seminar: Early Modern History 5 k 1 Al 150
Michael Limberger -- Department of History

5 A004044 Research Seminar: Social History from 1750 5 k 1 Al 150
Antoon Vrints -- Department of History

6 AO004046 Research Seminar: City History 5 k 1 Al 150
Andries Johan Zuiderhoek -- Department of History

7 A005533 Research Seminar: Economic and Ecological History [en, nl] 5 k 1 Al 150
Sander Govaerts -- Department of History

8 A005254 Research Seminar: World History [en] 5 k 1 Al 150
Louise Barré -- Department of History

9 A004049 Research Seminar: History of Africa [en, nl] 5 k 1 Al 150

Gillian Mathys -- Department of History

2 Elective Courses 20 credits

Subscribe to 20 credit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the following list.
2.1 Major in Public History 15 credits

Students supplement the 15 ECTS-credits in this module with 5 ECTS-credits from 2.2 Limited Choice or 2.3 Free Choice.

1 AO004061 Practice Internship: Public History 5 1 A:d 150
Jeroen Deploige -- Department of History
2 A006720 Practical Seminar: Public History 10 1 A:d 300

Jeroen Deploige -- Department of History
2.2 Limited Choice

Subscribe to no less than 5 and no more than 20 credit units from the following list.

1 AO004061 Practice Internship: Public History 5 1 Ad 150
Jeroen Deploige -- Department of History

2 A004062 Research Project [en, nl] 5 1 A 150
Lieve Van Hoof -- Department of History

3 A002540 Numismatics and Monetary History of the Ancient World [en] 5 1 Al 150
Koenraad Verboven -- Department of History

4 A005374 Birth, Marriage and Death: Lifecycles from Antiquity until Today 5 1 Al 150

Koenraad Verboven -- Department of History

15-12-2025 17:59 pl



10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

A002713

A002010

A002079

A001364

B001830

A003108

A002066

F000798
A004501

A000962

A006684

A005253

A004065

A005252

C003539

A004041

A004042

A004043

A004044

A004046

A005533

A005254

A004049

A005115

A005386
H000216

A005442

A005090

A005091

Historical Anthropology: Middle Ages and Early Modern Period
Jeroen Deploige -- Department of History

Maritime History [en, nl]
Michael Limberger -- Department of History

Theories of Cultural History
Alexander Roose -- Department of Literary Studies

Roman Law
Dirk Heirbaut -- Department of Interdisciplinary Study of Law, Private Law and Business Law

Crime and Punishment in Historical Perspective
Pieter Leloup -- Department of Criminology, Criminal Law and Social Law

Social Politics in Europe since 1750
Christophe Verbruggen -- Department of History

Historical Criticism of Pictures and Text in Mass Media
Margo De Koster -- Department of History

Introduction to Global Economic History [en]

Book History [en]
Marianne Van Remoortel -- Department of Literary Studies

Historical Cartography
Thijs Lambrecht -- Department of History

Global History: Approaches, Themes and Debates [en]
Samuél Coghe -- Department of History

Capita Selecta Ancient History [en]
Jeroen Wijnendaele -- Department of History

The Middle Ages and the Modern World
Niels Fieremans -- Department of History

Historical Scripts and Cultures of Writing in the Middle Ages [en]
Els De Paermentier -- Department of History

Landscape Genesis
Veerle Van Eetvelde -- Department of Geography

Research Seminar: Ancient History [en, nl]
Andries Johan Zuiderhoek -- Department of History

Research Seminar: Medieval History
Steven Vanderputten -- Department of History

Research Seminar: Early Modern History
Michael Limberger -- Department of History

Research Seminar: Social History from 1750
Antoon Vrints -- Department of History

Research Seminar: City History
Andries Johan Zuiderhoek -- Department of History

Research Seminar: Economic and Ecological History [en, nl]
Sander Govaerts -- Department of History

Research Seminar: World History [en]
Louise Barré -- Department of History

Research Seminar: History of Africa [en, nl]
Gillian Mathys -- Department of History

Poverty, Development and Inequality in Modern African History [en]
Ivo Ngade -- Department of History

Diversity and Citizenship in History Teaching Practices

Qualitative Research Methods and Interpretation
Griet Roets -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

Text Analysis of Latin Sources
Matthijs Zoeter -- Department of History

Introduction to Archival Science
Joke Verfaillie -- Department of History

Archival Science: Internship
Joke Verfaillie -- Department of History

2.3 Free Choice

15-12-2025 17:59

A:2

A2

A:2

A2

A:2

A2

Al

A2
Al

Al

Al

A2

Al

Al

Al

A2

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

A:2

150
150
150
150
180
150
150

150
150

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

150
150

150
150

150

p2



Subscribe to no more than 5 credit units from the study programmes of Ghent University (including the Ghent University Elective
Courses) or of another university of the Flemish Community.
List of Ghent University Elective Courses

3 Master's Dissertation 30 credits

1 AO004050 Master's Dissertation 30 1

A 900
Thijs Lambrecht -- Department of History

Teaching

When a course is not taught (solely) in the programme's language of instruction, the effectively used languages are indicated in square brackets
following the cours name, using the following ISO codes:

bg: Bulgarian  de: German es: Spanish ja: Japanese pl: Polish sh: Kroatian/Serbian ~ zh: Chinese
cs: Czech el: Greek fr: French nl: Dutch pt: Portuguese sl: Slovene
da: Danish en: English it: Italian no: Norwegian ru: Russian sv: Swedish

Semester

Semesters are indicated by their number (1 or 2); semester 3 represents the summer period and J indicates a course spanning semesters 1 and 2.
When a capital letter precedes a semester number, the course has multiple offerings. The letter indicates the offering concerned.

When a semester is shown in brackets, the course in not offered this year in the specific offering.

The offering frequency and first year of offering are indicated by the following codes:

a: bi-annually c: annually, from 2026-2027 f: annually, from 2027-2028 i: annually, from 2028-2029
b: tri-annually d: bi-annually, from 2026-2027 g: bi-annually, from 2027-2028 j: bi-annually, from 2028-2029
e: tri-annually, from 2026-2027 h: tri-annually, from 2027-2028 k: tri-annually, from 2028-2029

15-12-2025 17:59 p3


https://studiekiezer.ugent.be/universiteitsbrede-keuzevakken-AUKEUZ/programma

