

Study Programme

Academic year 2025-2026

Faculty of Arts and Philosophy Master of Arts in History

Language of instruction: Dutch

Programme version 14

	General	Courses				10	credit
5 5	credit units credit units	credit units from the following list, with from the courses with reference *, from the courses with reference k.					
۱r	Course A001819	Theory of History	CRDT 5	Ref *	MT1 1	Session A:1	Stu 15
		Berber Bevernage Department of History					
	A004041	Research Seminar: Ancient History [en, nl] Andries Johan Zuiderhoek Department of History	5	k	1	A:2	15
	A004042	Research Seminar: Medieval History Steven Vanderputten Department of History	5	k	1	A:1	15
	A004043	Research Seminar: Early Modern History Michael Limberger Department of History	5	k	1	A:1	15
	A004044	Research Seminar: Social History from 1750 Antoon Vrints Department of History	5	k	1	A:1	15
	A004046	Research Seminar: City History Andries Johan Zuiderhoek Department of History	5	k	1	A:1	15
	A005533	Research Seminar: Economic and Ecological History [en, nl] Sander Govaerts Department of History	5	k	1	A:1	15
	A005254	Research Seminar: World History [en] Louise Barré Department of History	5	k	1	A:1	1
	A004049	Research Seminar: History of Africa [en, nl] Gillian Mathys Department of History	5	k	1	A:1	1
_							
	Elective	Courses				20	cred
		Courses credit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the	ne following l	list.		20	cred
uk	oscribe to 20		ne following l	list.			
uk 1	oscribe to 20 1 Major i	credit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the	ited Choice		ree Choice.	15	cred
uk 1	oscribe to 20 1 Major i dents supple Course	credit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the Public History mement the 15 ECTS-credits in this module with 5 ECTS-credits from 2.2 Lime	ited Choice		MT1	15 Session	cred
uk 1	oscribe to 20 1 Major i	credit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the Public History	ited Choice	or 2.3 F		15	cred
uk . 1 tu r	Major indents supple Course A004061	credit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the Public History ement the 15 ECTS-credits in this module with 5 ECTS-credits from 2.2 Lim Practice Internship: Public History	ited Choice	or 2.3 F	MT1	15 Session	Cred Stu
uk .1 tu	Major indents supple Course A004061	redit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the Public History ement the 15 ECTS-credits in this module with 5 ECTS-credits from 2.2 Lim Practice Internship: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History Practical Seminar: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History	cRDT 5	or 2.3 F	MT1 1	15 Session A:J	cred cred Stu 15
uk .1 tu r	Major i dents supple Course A004061 A006720 2 Limited	redit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the Public History ement the 15 ECTS-credits in this module with 5 ECTS-credits from 2.2 Lim Practice Internship: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History Practical Seminar: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History	cRDT 5	or 2.3 F Ref	MT1 1	Session A:J A:J	Stu 19
uk .1 tu r	Major i Major i dents supple Course A004061 A006720	credit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the Public History ement the 15 ECTS-credits in this module with 5 ECTS-credits from 2.2 Lim Practice Internship: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History Practical Seminar: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History I Choice	cRDT 5	or 2.3 F	MT1 1	15 Session A:J	Stu
.1 .ur	Major i dents supple Course A004061 A006720 2 Limited oscribe to no Course A004061	Practice Internship: Public History Practice Seminar: Public History Practical Seminar: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History I Choice Less than 5 and no more than 20 credit units from the following list. Practice Internship: Public History	creative choice creative creat	or 2.3 F Ref	MT1 1 1 MT1	Session A:J A:J Session	Stu-
uk .1 tu r	Major i dents supple Course A004061 A006720 2 Limited oscribe to no Course A004061	redit units from no less than 1 and no more than 2 option modules from the Public History ement the 15 ECTS-credits in this module with 5 ECTS-credits from 2.2 Lim Practice Internship: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History Practical Seminar: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History I Choice less than 5 and no more than 20 credit units from the following list. Practice Internship: Public History Jeroen Deploige Department of History Jeroen Deploige Department of History Research Project [en, nl]	5 10 CRDT 5	or 2.3 F Ref	MT1 1 1 MT1 1	Session A:J A:J Session A:J	Stu Stu

15-12-2025 17:59 p 1

5	A002713	Historical Anthropology: Middle Ages and Early Modern Period Jeroen Deploige Department of History	5	1	A:2	150
6	A002010	Maritime History [en, nl] Michael Limberger Department of History	5	1	A:2	150
7	A002079	Theories of Cultural History Alexander Roose Department of Literary Studies	5	1	A:2	150
8	A001364	Roman Law Dirk Heirbaut Department of Interdisciplinary Study of Law, Private Law and Business Law	5	1	A:2	150
9	B001830	Crime and Punishment in Historical Perspective Pieter Leloup Department of Criminology, Criminal Law and Social Law	6	1	A:2	180
10	A003108	Social Politics in Europe since 1750 Christophe Verbruggen Department of History	5	1	A:2	150
11	A002066	Historical Criticism of Pictures and Text in Mass Media Margo De Koster Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
12	F000798	Introduction to Global Economic History [en]	5	1	A:2	150
13	A004501	Book History [en] Marianne Van Remoortel Department of Literary Studies	5	1	A:1	150
14	A000962	Historical Cartography Thijs Lambrecht Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
15	A006684	Global History: Approaches, Themes and Debates [en] Samuël Coghe Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
16	A005253	Capita Selecta Ancient History [en] Jeroen Wijnendaele Department of History	5	1	A:2	150
17	A004065	The Middle Ages and the Modern World Niels Fieremans Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
18	A005252	Historical Scripts and Cultures of Writing in the Middle Ages [en] Els De Paermentier Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
	C003539	Landscape Genesis Veerle Van Eetvelde Department of Geography	5	1	A:1	150
	A004041	Research Seminar: Ancient History [en, nl] Andries Johan Zuiderhoek Department of History	5	1	A:2	150
	A004042	Research Seminar: Medieval History Steven Vanderputten Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
		Research Seminar: Early Modern History Michael Limberger Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
	A004044	Antoon Vrints Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
		Research Seminar: City History Andries Johan Zuiderhoek Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
		Research Seminar: Economic and Ecological History [en, nl] Sander Govaerts Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
		Research Seminar: World History [en] Louise Barré Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
	A004049	Gillian Mathys Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
		Poverty, Development and Inequality in Modern African History [en] lvo Ngade Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
29	A005386	Diversity and Citizenship in History Teaching Practices	5	1		150
30	H000216	Qualitative Research Methods and Interpretation Griet Roets 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy	5	1	A:1	150
		Text Analysis of Latin Sources Matthijs Zoeter Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
		Introduction to Archival Science Joke Verfaillie Department of History	5	1	A:1	150
	A005091	Archival Science: Internship Joke Verfaillie Department of History	5	1	A:2	150
7) ?	Eroo C	hoico				

2.3 Free Choice

15-12-2025 17:59 p 2

3 Master's Dissertation			30	30 credits		
Nr Course		CRDT	Ref MT1	Session	Study	
1 A004050	0 Master's Dissertation	30	1	A:J	900	
	Thiis Lambrecht Department of History					

Teaching

When a course is not taught (solely) in the programme's language of instruction, the effectively used languages are indicated in square brackets following the cours name, using the following ISO codes:

bg: Bulgarian de: German es: Spanish ja: Japanese pl: Polish sh: Kroatian/Serbian zh: Chinese cs: Czech el: Greek fr: French nl: Dutch pt: Portuguese sl: Slovene

cs: Czech el: Greek fr: French nl: Dutch pt: Portuguese sl: Slovene da: Danish en: English it: Italian no: Norwegian ru: Russian sv: Swedish

Semester

Semesters are indicated by their number (1 or 2); semester 3 represents the summer period and J indicates a course spanning semesters 1 and 2. When a capital letter precedes a semester number, the course has multiple offerings. The letter indicates the offering concerned.

When a semester is shown in brackets, the course in not offered this year in the specific offering.

The offering frequency and first year of offering are indicated by the following codes:

a: bi-annually c: annually, from 2026-2027 f: annually, from 2027-2028 i: annually, from 2028-2029 g: bi-annually, from 2027-2028 g: bi-annually, from 2027-2028 j: bi-annually, from 2028-2029 e: tri-annually, from 2026-2027 h: tri-annually, from 2027-2028 k: tri-annually, from 2028-2029

15-12-2025 17:59 p 3